

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR
AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Sudipta Kumar De,
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Balurghat,
In-Charge of District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

TITLE APPEAL NO. 09 OF 2016
(COM. REG. NO.06 /2016)

Sarjil Alam & 02 others ---- Appellant(s).
versus
Protap Ali & 11 others ----- Respondent(s).

01
14.03.2016

Memo. of Appeal is filed today by the appellant against the Judgement and decree dated **03.02.2016 & 09.02.2016** passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), Gangarampur at Buniadpur in **Title Suit No.81 of 2010**. C. C. of the judgement and decree also filed.

Registered it as **Title Appeal** one. Seen the report of the Sheristadar. The Appeal is filed within the stipulated period. Duly Stamped.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of the Learned **Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Balurghat** for disposal.

Appellants are directed to appear before the transferee Court.

P. O. is on duty leave.

Fix **11.04.2016** for Appearance before the transferee Court and further order.

Another verified petition U/O.39 rule 1(2) (a) (b) (c) & Sec/ 151 of the C. P. C. supported with affidavit also filed by the appellants. Let the same be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

Dictated & corrected by me.

(Sudipta Kumar De)
District Judge, in Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

(Sudipta Kumar De)
District Judge, in Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.