

**TITLE APPEAL NO. 09/2016**

06

13-05-2016

P.O. is on leave. Appellants file hazira through Ld. Advocate. Today is fixed for L.C.R., S/R & A/D and for hearing the injunction petition. It appears from the case record that the earlier order has not complied with. **D/A is directed to comply the earlier order dated 11-04-2016.** S/R in respect of respondents No.11 & 12 received unserved with prayer for extension of date. Perused the report of the process server. Considered. Let the notices be **re-issued** upon the respondents No.11 & 12.

Respondents No.1 to 10 file W/O against the injunction petition filed by the appellants. It is supported by an affidavit. Copy is duly served. Let the W/O be accepted and the same be kept in the case record. Let the matter of hearing of injunction petition be adjourned till next date.

Appellants file a petition praying an order of extension of status quo order so passed in this appeal on 19-03-2016 on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Considered and the same stands allowed. Let the order of maintaining status quo by both the parties is extended till next date.

To 10.06.2016 for LCR, S/R & A/D and for hearing the injunction petition.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
-Cum- Special Court in-Charge of  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur,