

Both the parties file hajiras through their respective Ld. Advocates. Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and for hearing of injunction petition. S/R in respect of Respondents No. 11 & 12 is received . It is duly served. No appearance. Let the appeal be heard exparte against the Respondents No. 11 & 12. Appellants file a petition praying time for hearing of injunction petition on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocates. Considered and time is allowed. Let the matter be adjourned till next date.

Appellants also file a verified petition praying an order of extension of status quo on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocates. Considered and prayer is allowed. Let the order of maintaining status quo by both the parties is extended till next date.

To 10-08-2016 for hearing of injunction petition.

Addl. Dist.Judge, 1st Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur , Balurghat