

Both the parties file hajiras through their respective Ld. Advocates. Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition. The case record is taken up accordingly. Perused it. Considered. I am of my view that to save the precious judicial hours as well as for the sake of speedy disposal it would be better to hear the injunction matter with the original appeal. Hence, the appeal be fixed for hearing together with the injunction matter too.

Appellants file a verified petition praying an order of extension of status quo on the ground stated in the petition. Perused the petition. Hd. Ld. Advocates. Considered and prayer is allowed. Let the order of maintaining status quo by both the parties be extended till next date.

To 09.09.2016 for hearing of appeal along with the matter of injunction also.

Addl. Dist. Judge, 1st Court,
D/Dinajpur, Balurghat