

TITLE APPEAL NO. : 09/2016

15
05-07-2017

Both parties file hajiras.

A petition is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of the interim order of injunction.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The interim order of status quo be extended till next date.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 22-03-2017.

Perused the petition dated 22-03-2017 and W/O thereto.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears that the appellants filed the petition dated 22-03-2017 stating that the respondent No.7 Momijan Bewa died on 08-02-2017 leaving three sons namely Respondents No.8 to 10 and four daughters. The sons are already on record as respondents No.8 to 10. Her four daughters are required to be substituted. The instant petition is within time. There is no legal impediment to allow the instant petition.

Hence,

O r d e r e d

that the substitution petition dated 22-03-2017 filed by the appellants is allowed on contest.

The four daughters of deceased respondent No.7 Momijan Bewa be substituted as respondents No.7(a) to 7(d).

Amend the Memo of appeal accordingly.

Note in the register.

Appellant to amended Memo of Appeal in the meantime.

Issue notice upon the substituted respondents. Requisites in the meantime.

Fix **30-08-2017** for S/R of notice upon substituted as respondents No.7(a) to 7(d) and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.