

TITLE APPEAL NO 09 OF 2016.(06 OF 2016)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000938-2016.

57

08-01-2025

To day is fixed for hearing .

Both the sides file hajira through Ld. Advocate separately.

Appellant files a verified petition praying for extension of order of stay .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Stay order is extended till next date.

Appellant also files a time prayer for petition hearing.

Hd. Consd. Time petition is allowed.

Fix. 15-02-2025 for hearing the petiton U/O 41 rule 27 C.P.C. submitted by Appellants.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur