

**TITLE APPEAL NO 09 OF 2016.( 06 OF 2016 )**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000938-2016.

59

24-03-2025

To day is fixed for hearing .

Both the sides file hajira through Ld. Advocate separately.

Appellant files a verified petition praying for extension of order of stay .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Stay order is extended till next date.

Respondents file W/O against the Petition of the Appellants U/O 41 Rule 27 C.P.C.

Copy served.

Hd. Both sides .

Considered . The same be kept with the Record.

At this stage , a petition is filed on behalf of the Respdt. Informing that

the Respdt. no.3 Mister Ali died on 18-03-2025 and as such power

in respect of Respdt. no.3 is surrendered. Copy served .

Seen. Appellants are to take step accordingly .

Fix. 14-05-2025 for taking step.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur